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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an
index that measures the performance that a
tennis player has had in a given period of
time." This index, not shown here, is used to

make the "General Performance Ranking®
or GPI Ranking®".

The following tournaments, which corre-
spond to those started in the month of July,
have been included for the determination of
the Top 30 of the General Performance

Ranking®:

e Wimbledon — Grand slam (grass).

o Swedish Open - 125K Series (red
clay).

e Ladies Championships Lausanne —
International (red clay).

e Bucharest Open — International (red

clay).

e Baltic Ocean - International (red
clay).

o Palermo Ladies Open — International
(red clay).

e Mubadala Silicon Valley Classic
—Premier 5 (hard, Deco-Turf).

o Citi Open — International (hard, Sol-
flex).

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.Wimbledon.com
www.WTAtennis.com

e Liqui Moly Open Karlsruhe — 125K
Series (red clay).

The WTA Ranking of the players, which has
been considered for this report, is on August
5th,2019.

Regard the 213 players, whom participated
in these nine tournaments and who com-
pound the statistic sample that has been
considered for the statistical calculations,
only the 30 that have achieved the best per-
formance in the mentioned tournaments are
exposed.

We highlight, the podium conformed by Pa-
tricia Maria Tig (ROU), Fiona Ferro (FRA)
and Jil Teichmann (SUl) in positions 1, 2

and 3 of the GPI Ranking®, respectively.

Other players highlighted in the TOP 10 of

the GPI Ranking® are: Katarzyna Kawa
(POL), Elena Rybakina (KAZ), Jasmine
Paolini (ITA), Anastasija Sevastova (LAT),
Paula Badosa (ESP), Laura Siegemund
(GER) and Simona Halep (ROU). See table
1.

2National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administraton, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administraion (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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It can be seen that from the WTA Ranking’s
Top 10 only appear, Simona Halep (4), Kiki
Bertens (5), Elina Svitolina (7) and Serena
Williams (10)in the Top 30 of the GPI Rank-

ing® for the month of July (table 1).

In table 2, it can be seen that only 7 Top 30
of the WTA Ranking, mentioned above, are

included in the Top 30 of the GPI Ranking®.

We see that the performance of the No. 1 of
the WTA, Ashley Barty (AUS), has not been
good in the tournaments that began in July.

Barty, only reached the GPI Ranking®61,
because she only played 4 matches in the
period under analysis, of which she won 3. In
addition, Barty played only Wimbledon; in
the other eight tournaments, mentioned in
this report, she did not appear. On the other

tennis e, salt

hand, Patricia Maria Tig (ROU), of WTA
Ranking 140, won 11 of 13 played matches
in the same period.

Remember that, for the calculation of the GPI
Ranking®, all tournaments are equal, and
the WTA Ranking is not considered. A
Grand Slam match has the same importance
as a 125K Series match, for statistical pur-

poses. The GPI Ranking®is democratic.

Next, the tables with their respective perfor-
mance rankings or GPlI Ranking® are ex-
posed as is usual, in each analyzed aspect
of the 30 players that achieved the highest
performances during the analysis period.
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GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking©

TABLE 1

I top10 |

Played
GPI Rkn ! Country Matches WTA Rkn
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Patricia Maria
Fiona

Jil

Katarzyna
Elena
Jasmine
Anastasija
Paula

Laura

Simona

Bernarda
Carla

Kiki
Anastasia
Alison
Maria

Elina
Serena
Tamara
Alizé
Saisai
Jessica
Barbora
Aleksandra
Misaki
Su-Wei
Natalia
Camila
Tereza
Irina-Camelia

Tig

Ferro
Teichmann
Kawa
Rybakina
Paolini
Sevastova
Badosa
Siegemund
Halep

Pera

Suarez Navarro
Bertens
Potapova

Van Uytvanck
Sakkari
Svitolina
Williams
Korpatsch
Cornet

Zheng

Pegula
Strycova
Krunic

Doi

Hsieh
Vikhlyantseva
Giorgi

Mrdeza

Begu

Romania
France
Switzerland
Poland
Kazakhstan
Italy

Latvia

Spain
Germany
Romania

United States
Spain
Netherlands
Russia
Belgium
Greece
Ukraine
United States
Germany
France

China

United States
Czech Republic
Serbia

Japan

Chinese Taipei
Russia

Italy

Croatia
Romania

-
o

140

12 68
10 58

9 128
63
118
11
90
78
4

64
26
5
75
61
32
7
10
107
53

38
55
31
99
88
30
98
52
185
92
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TABLE 2
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GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING © OF THE “TOP 30 OF WTA RANKING”

WTA Rkn |3 GPI Rkn

Name Surname Country

Ashleigh Barty Australia 1 61

Naomi Osaka Japan 2 201
Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 3 53
Simona Halep Romania 4 10
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 5 13
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 6 65
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 7 17
Sloane Stephens United States 8 68
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 9 62
Serena Williams United States 10 18
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 11 7

Belinda Bencic Switzerland 12 98
Angelique Kerber Germany 13 129
Johanna Konta Great Britain 14 44
Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 15 165
Qiang Wang China 16 90
Madison Keys United States 17 119
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 18 94
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 19 104
Elise Mertens Belgium 20 50
Petra Martic Croatia 21 67
Caroline Garcia France 22 55
Amanda Anisimova United States 23 71

Donna Vekic Croatia 24 46
Julia Goerges Germany 25 57
Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 26 12
Garbifie Muguruza Spain 28 178
Sofia Kenin United States 29 75
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 30 26

3 The only Top 30 of the WTA Ranking (August 5t, 2019) that did not play the tournaments analyzed in this reportwas:

Bianca Andreescu (27).
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TABLE 3

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

Rkn
G Mame L Sumame o W

Simona Halep Romania 7 0 7 | 100,0%
18 Serena Williams United States 10 6 1 7 85,7%
1 Patricia Maria Tig Romania 140 1 2 13 84,6%
21 | Saisai Zheng China 38 5 1 6 83,3%
22 | Jessica Pegula United States 55 5 1 6 83,3%
23 | Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 31 5 1 6 83,3%
25 | Misaki Doi Japan 88 5 1 6 83,3%
4 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 128 7 2 9 77,8%
5 Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 63 7 2 9 77,8%
7 | Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 11 7 2 9 77,8%
2 Fiona Ferro France 68 9 3 12 75,0%
13 | Kiki Bertens Netherlands 5 6 2 8 75,0%
17 | Elina Svitolina Ukraine 7 6 2 8 75,0%
12 Carla Suarez Navarro @ Spain 26 5 2 7 71,4%
15 | Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 61 5 2 7 71,4%
16  Maria Sakkari Greece 32 5 2 7 71,4%
19 | Tamara Korpatsch Germany 107 5 2 7 71,4%
3 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 58 7 3 10 @ 70,0%
6 Jasmine Paolini Italy 118 6 3 9 66,7%
11 | Bernarda Pera United States 64 6 3 9 66,7%
26 | Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 30 4 2 6 66,7%
27 | Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 98 4 2 6 66,7%
28 | Camila Giorgi Italy 52 4 2 6 66,7%
14  Anastasia Potapova Russia 75 5 3 8 62,5%
20 | Alizé Cornet France 53 5 3 8 62,5%
8 Paula Badosa Spain 920 6 4 10 60,0%
30 | Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 92 4 3 7 57,1%
9 Laura Siegemund Germany 78 5 4 9 55,6%
24 | Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 99 4 4 8 50,0%
29 | Tereza Mrdeza Croatia 185 3 4 7 42,9%

4W: won mafches, L:lost matches, T:total played mafches.
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TABLE 4

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
(%) Rkn Country Matches Rkn

Patricia Maria Tig Romania 140 | 65, 0%
2 Fiona Ferro France 12 68 | 64,5%
3 Laura Siegemund Germany 9 78 | 74,2%
4 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 10 58 | 65,9%
5 Jasmine Paolini Italy 9 118 | 71,4%
6 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 9 128 | 70,6%
7 Paula Badosa Spain 10 90 61,6%
8 Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 9 63 | 61,1%
9 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 9 11 58,7%
10 Bernarda Pera United States 9 64 | 56,8%
11 Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 8 99 | 62,5%
12 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 8 7 62,5%
13 Alizé Cornet France 8 53 | 60,0%
14 Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 7 26 | 68,3%
15 Simona Halep Romania 7 4 67,1%
16 Tereza Mrdeza Croatia 7 185 | 64,3%
17 Serena Williams United States 7 10 | 62,4%
18 Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 7 92 | 62,1%
19 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 7 107 | 61,6%
20 KiKki Bertens Netherlands 8 5 52,4%
21 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 61 57,6%
22 Saisai Zheng China 6 38 | 66,8%
23 Anastasia Potapova Russia 8 75 | 49,1%
24 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 6 30 65,0%
25 Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 6 98 | 63,2%
26 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 6 31 62,5%
27 Jessica Pegula United States 6 55 | 62,0%
28 Maria Sakkari Greece 7 32 | 53,0%
29 Misaki Doi Japan 6 88 60,0%
30 Camila Giorgi Italy 6 52 | 58,3%
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2™ SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
(%) Rkn ! Country Matches Rkn

Fiona Ferro France 95, 8%
2 Patricia Maria Tig Romania 13 140 87,7%
3 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 10 58 94,1%
4 Paula Badosa Spain 10 90 | 89,0%
5 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 9 11 95,2%
6 Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 9 63 | 90,9%
7 Jasmine Paolini Italy 9 118 | 89,8%
8 Bernarda Pera United States 9 64 89,3%
9 Laura Siegemund Germany 9 78 | 88,3%
10 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 9 128 | 88,1%
1 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 8 7 92,6%
12 Anastasia Potapova Russia 8 75 | 90,8%
13 Alizé Cornet France 8 53 90,5%
14 Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 8 99 88,9%
15 KiKki Bertens Netherlands 8 5 88,4%
16 Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 7 26 | 94,4%
17 Serena Williams United States 7 10 | 93,6%
18 Simona Halep Romania 7 4 93,2%
19 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 61 92,3%
20 Maria Sakkari Greece 7 32 89,1%
21 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 7 107 | 88,6%
22 Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 7 92 84,8%
23 Tereza Mrdeza Croatia 7 185 | 83,5%
24 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 6 31 93,3%
25 Jessica Pegula United States 6 55 | 90,6%
26 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 6 30 | 89,7%
27 Misaki Doi Japan 6 88 86,7%
28 Saisai Zheng China 6 38 | 86,4%
29 Camila Giorgi Italy 6 52 85,3%
30 Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 6 98 | 80,0%
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* SERVE WON (%PW)

Name
Patricia Maria
Fiona
Paula
Elena
Jil
Bernarda
Anastasija
Elina
Laura
Kiki
Katarzyna
Jasmine
Serena
Anastasia
Simona
Alizé
Aleksandra
Maria
Alison
Carla

Irina-Camelia
Barbora
Tamara
Jessica
Misaki
Camila
Tereza
Natalia
Su-Wei
Saisai

Surname
Tig
Ferro
Badosa
Rybakina
Teichmann
Pera
Sevastova
Svitolina
Siegemund
Bertens

Kawa

Paolini
Williams
Potapova
Halep

Cornet
Krunic
Sakkari

Van Uytvanck

Suarez Navarro

Begu
Strycova
Korpatsch
Pegula

Doi

Giorgi

Mrdeza
Vikhlyantseva
Hsieh

Zheng

Country
Romania
France
Spain
Kazakhstan
Switzerland
United States
Latvia
Ukraine
Germany
Netherlands

Poland
ltaly
United States
Russia
Romania
France
Serbia
Greece
Belgium
Spain
Romania

Czech Republic

Germany
United States
Japan

Italy

Croatia

Russia
Chinese Taipei
China

Played
Matches

12
10

030303\103030‘:\10)\1\l\l\l@@\l@\l@@@@@@@é@
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140
68
90
63
58
64
11

7
78
5

128
118
10
75

53
99
32
61
26

92
31
107
55
88
52
185
98
30
38

WTA
Rkn | %PW

64,6%
61,4%
67,8%
72,3%
63,7%
67,5%
63,1%
65,8%
58,3%
65,3%
57,8%
56,2%
72,0%
60,6%
67,9%
58,7%
58,6%
66,8%
62,3%
62,0%
61,2%
70,9%
59,9%
69,3%
69,0%
67,1%
55,4%
63,8%
63,4%
62,6%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE WON (%PW)

Played | WTA
PW Rkni Country Matches Rkn %PG

Patricia Maria Tig Romania 140 50,9%
2 Fiona Ferro France 12 68 53,0%
3 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 10 58 48,7%
4 Laura Siegemund Germany 9 78 52,9%
5 Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 9 63 52,7%
6 Paula Badosa Spain 10 90 47,4%
7 Bernarda Pera United States 9 64 51,1%
8 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 9 11 49,8%
9 Jasmine Paolini Italy 9 118 | 49,2%
10 KiKki Bertens Netherlands 8 5 53,6%
11 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 9 128 | 46,9%
12 Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 8 99 50,5%
13 Serena Williams United States 7 10 53,5%
14 Simona Halep Romania 7 4 52,7%
15 Anastasia Potapova Russia 8 75 45,5%
16 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 61 50,2%
17 Alizé Cornet France 8 53 43,6%
18 Maria Sakkari Greece 7 32 48,8%
19 Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 7 26 48,7%
20 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 8 7 42,3%
21 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 6 31 52,1%
22 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 7 107 | 43,8%
23 Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 7 92 42,4%
24 Jessica Pegula United States 6 55 48,3%
25 Saisai Zheng China 6 38 47,0%
26 Tereza Mrdeza Croatia 7 185 39,7%
27 Camila Giorgi Italy 6 52 45,3%
28 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 6 30 45,2%
29 Misaki Doi Japan 6 88 44, 7%
30 Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 6 98 39,6%
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

BPS Played | WTA
Rknl Country Matches Rkn %BPS

Patricia Maria
Paula
Bernarda
Jil

Fiona
Laura
Anastasija
Elena

Kiki
Anastasia
Simona
Jasmine
Elina
Aleksandra
Misaki
Carla

Maria
Katarzyna
Jessica
Tamara

Alison

Alizé
Barbora
Irina-Camelia
Saisai
Camila
Su-Wei
Natalia
Tereza
Serena

Tig

Badosa
Pera
Teichmann
Ferro
Siegemund
Sevastova
Rybakina
Bertens
Potapova

Halep

Paolini
Svitolina
Krunic

Doi

Suarez Navarro
Sakkari

Kawa

Pegula
Korpatsch

Van Uytvanck
Cornet
Strycova
Begu

Zheng

Giorgi

Hsieh
Vikhlyantseva
Mrdeza
Williams

Romania
Spain

United States
Switzerland
France
Germany
Latvia
Kazakhstan
Netherlands
Russia

Romania

ltaly

Ukraine
Serbia

Japan

Spain

Greece
Poland

United States
Germany
Belgium
France

Czech Republic
Romania
China

Italy

Chinese Taipei
Russia
Croatia

United States

10
9
10
12

©
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140
90
64
58
68
78
11
63
5
75

4
118

99
88
26
32
128
55
107

61
53
31
92
38
52
30
98
185
10

60,5%
71,6%
69,8%
61,0%
48,7%
60,6%
60,4%
56,1%
61,1%
61,1%
67,5%
51,2%
56,6%
55,7%
71,0%
60,0%
59,4%
45,9%
65,1%
51,6%
50,9%
44,3%
58,1%
45,8%
51,2%
47,4%
44,7%
44,2%
37,7%
34,8%
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

TABLE 9

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

BPW Played | WTA
Rkni Country Matches Rkn | %BPW

Patricia Maria
Jasmine
Katarzyna
Fiona
Carla
Anastasija
Paula

Jil

Alizé
Bernarda
Elina

Elena
Irina-Camelia
Simona
Anastasia
Saisai
Tereza
Laura
Maria
Aleksandra
Kiki

Alison
Su-Wei
Tamara
Misaki
Jessica
Serena
Natalia
Camila
Barbora

Tig

Paolini

Kawa

Ferro

Suarez Navarro
Sevastova
Badosa
Teichmann
Cornet

Pera

Svitolina
Rybakina
Begu
Halep
Potapova
Zheng
Mrdeza
Siegemund
Sakkari
Krunic

Bertens

Van Uytvanck
Hsieh
Korpatsch

Doi

Pegula
Williams
Vikhlyantseva
Giorgi
Strycova

Romania

Italy

Poland
France

Spain

Latvia

Spain
Switzerland
France

United States

Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Romania
Romania
Russia
China
Croatia
Germany
Greece
Serbia

Netherlands
Belgium
Chinese Taipei
Germany
Japan

United States
United States
Russia

ltaly

Czech Republic

© NG ©© g
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140
118
128
68
26
11
90
58
53
64

7
63
92

4
75
38
185
78
32
99

5
61
30
107
88
55
10
98
52
31

52,1%
56,8%
56,7%
41,8%
70,5%
51,6%
46,1%
43,2%
53,7%
45,7%
50,7%
44,7%
55,1%
54,7%
47,6%
63,3%
53,7%
39,7%
48,4%
40,8%
40,5%
46,2%
53,1%
45,5%
52,5%
52,1%
42,6%
49,2%
48,9%
34,4%

TOP 30 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) — 2019 Season, July
©Tennis Top 10® —All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com

13



O©Ooo~NOoOOOhA,WONDN

-
o

N = = md = -
C WO ~NOOGO P, WN--

WD NDNDNDNMNNMNNMNDMNMNDNDNDN
©C WO NOUMPDWN-=

TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* RETURN WON (%RW)

Played WTA
RW Rknl Country Matches Rkn % RW

Patricia Maria
Fiona
Katarzyna

Jil

Anastasija
Alizé
Jasmine
Elena

Paula

Laura

Aleksandra
Tamara
Bernarda
Simona

Kiki
Anastasia
Elina
Irina-Camelia
Alison

Maria

Tereza
Saisai
Natalia
Serena
Barbora
Carla
Misaki
Jessica
Camila
Su-Wei

Tig

Ferro

Kawa
Teichmann
Sevastova
Cornet
Paolini
Rybakina
Badosa
Siegemund

Krunic
Korpatsch
Pera

Halep
Bertens
Potapova
Svitolina
Begu

Van Uytvanck
Sakkari

Mrdeza

Zheng
Vikhlyantseva
Williams
Strycova
Suarez Navarro
Doi

Pegula

Giorgi

Hsieh

Romania
France
Poland
Switzerland
Latvia

France

Italy
Kazakhstan
Spain
Germany
Serbia
Germany
United States
Romania
Netherlands
Russia
Ukraine
Romania
Belgium
Greece
Croatia
China

Russia
United States
Czech Republic
Spain

Japan

United States
taly

Chinese Taipei

12
9
10
9

S © © ™
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140
68
128
58
11
53
118
63
90
78

99
107
64
4
5
75
7
92
61
32

185
38
98
10
31
26
88
55
52
30

45,1%
40,4%
50,5%
43,0%
44,5%
45,9%
39,7%
39,3%
35,0%
38,0%
41,1%
46,6%
35,9%
44,9%
39,1%
39,1%
38,7%
42,4%
42,1%
41,8%
39,8%
45,2%
44,1%
37,3%
42,6%
35,1%
37,9%
36,5%
36,1%
34,9%
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" RETURN WON (%RW)

Played | WTA
RW Rknl Country Matches Rkn %RW

Patricia Maria
Fiona

Jil

Katarzyna
Paula

Elena
Jasmine
Laura
Bernarda
Alizé
Anastasia
Elina
Anastasija
Kiki

Carla

Tereza
Irina-Camelia
Tamara
Maria
Simona

Aleksandra
Serena
Alison
Su-Wei
Natalia
Jessica
Misaki
Camila
Saisai
Barbora

Tig

Ferro
Teichmann
Kawa
Badosa
Rybakina
Paolini
Siegemund
Pera
Cornet

Potapova
Svitolina
Sevastova
Bertens

Suarez Navarro
Mrdeza

Begu
Korpatsch
Sakkari

Halep

Krunic
Williams

Van Uytvanck
Hsieh
Vikhlyantseva
Pegula

Doi

Giorgi

Zheng
Strycova

Romania
France
Switzerland
Poland

Spain
Kazakhstan
Italy

Germany
United States
France

Russia
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Spain
Croatia
Romania
Germany
Greece
Romania

Serbia

United States
Belgium
Chinese Taipei
Russia

United States
Japan

Italy

China

Czech Republic

12
10
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I top10 |

140

185
92
107
32

99
10
61
30
98
55
88
52
38
31

56,8%
54,1%
54,4%
60,3%
53,5%
57,8%
56,8%
54,5%
54,3%
58,2%
57,9%
57,7%
50,8%
56,3%
63,5%
63,4%
60,2%
59,9%
59,9%
59,1%
49,4%
55,0%
52,3%
60,8%
60,8%
58,9%
58,4%
57,6%
54,1%
45,8%
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